2001/003

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No				
Shur-Fast Fasteners inc. / Fixations Shur-Fast Inc.	Name: Investissement Quebec				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1200 De L'Eglise Road, Suite 500 City: Quebec				
Corporation- State: Canada Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Quebec Country:Canada Zip: G1V 5A3				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 18, 2014 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Canadian Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2657624, 2611221, 2629728 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Me Diane Nguyen	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90				
Street Address: Morency, Societe D'Avocats 500, Place d'Armes, 25th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
CityMontreal	8. Payment Information:				
State Quebec ZIp:H2Y 2W2					
Phone Number: 514-845-3533	Deposit Account Number				
Docket Number: 67121-0003 Email Address:dnguyen@morencyavecats.com	Authorized User Name				
	March 20, 2014				
9. Signature:	Date				
Diane Nguyên .	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachmente, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0017

700514842

2

SECURITY AGREEMENT

In consideration of a loan granted by INVESTISSEMENT QUÉBEC (the "Assignee"), having its head office at 1200 de l'Église Road, Suite 500, Quebec, Province of Quebec, G1V 5A3 and a place of business at 413 Saint-Jacques Street, Suite 500, Montreal, Province of Quebec, H2Y 1N9 and pursuant to an offer of financing dated January 20, 2014, SHUR-FAST FASTENERS INC./FIXATIONS SHUR-FAST INC. (the "Assignor"), having its head office at 9391 Wanklyn Street, Suite 100, Montreal, Province of Quebec, H8R 1Z2, hereby confirms having assigned to the Assignee a security interest in and to the following trademark registrations:

June Amerika (L.)	e tunny	AMPS (CITY)	Application Number	Registration /
	USA	Registered	75816085	2657624
SHUR-FAST	USA	Registered	75816084	2611221
SHUR-FAST	USA	Registered	75808592	2629728

This assignment is effective as of March 18, 2014.

Signed in Montreal, this 18th day of March 2014.

SHUR-FAST FASTENERS INC./ FIXATIONS SHUR-FAST INC.

Rv.

James Henry JOHNSON

President

RECORDED: 03/25/2014 REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0018